
Southern California (12-1) -vs- UC Davis (6-7)
09/28/2025 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/28/2025
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern California 5 2 6 6 19
UC Davis 2 3 3 1 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:10 USC G Evan Ausmus
1st 5:20 USC G Jack Martin
1st 3:37 USC G Andrej Grgurevic
1st 2:55 UCD G-E Brody Crouch
1st 2:24 USC G-E Mihailo Vukazic
1st 1:45 USC G Andrej Grgurevic
1st 0:41 UCD G Adam Ting
2nd 5:27 USC G Andrej Grgurevic
2nd 5:09 UCD G Andrew Hitchcock
2nd 4:27 UCD G Oleg  Shatskikh
2nd 1:54 USC G Strahinja Krstic
2nd 0:55 UCD G Andrew Hitchcock
3rd 7:37 USC G Strahinja Krstic
3rd 5:51 USC G Andrej Grgurevic
3rd 5:35 UCD G Andrew Hitchcock
3rd 4:14 USC G Robert Lopez Duart
3rd 2:33 UCD G-E Gabe Bensen
3rd 2:04 USC G Mihailo Vukazic
3rd 1:22 USC G Jack Martin
3rd 0:40 USC G Mihailo Vukazic
3rd 0:31 UCD G-P Thomas Kiesling
4th 7:49 USC G Mihailo Vukazic
4th 7:10 UCD G-E Timothy Kerr
4th 6:02 USC G Evan Ausmus
4th 5:01 USC G-E Jack Martin
4th 3:30 USC G-E Efe Naipoglu
4th 1:10 USC G Zach Bettino
4th 0:43 USC G Taj Whitehead

Team Statistics

USC UCD
Shots 32 27
Goals 19 9
Assists 15 7
Points 34 16
Exclusions 11 9
Steals 11 5
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:51 USC E-P Chase Landa
1st 1:10 UCD E Will Stryker
1st 1:10 USC E Strahinja Krstic
1st 2:39 UCD E Mateo Ruano
1st 3:15 USC E Luke Nelson
1st 7:19 USC E Connor Cohen
2nd 3:08 UCD E Andrew Hitchcock
2nd 3:54 USC E Efe Naipoglu
2nd 6:25 USC E Connor Cohen
2nd 7:49 UCD E Colin Nicholls
3rd 0:03 UCD E Andrew Hitchcock
3rd 0:31 USC E-P Efe Naipoglu
3rd 2:55 USC E Robert Lopez Duart
3rd 4:40 UCD E Will Stryker
4th 1:57 USC E Luke Nelson
4th 2:55 USC E Chase Landa
4th 3:54 UCD E Luka Palavra
4th 4:29 UCD E Oriol Viñas
4th 5:13 UCD E Colin Nicholls
4th 7:15 USC E Andrej Grgurevic



Individual
 
 
Southern California 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Charles Mills 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Stefan Brankovic 1 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 0-0
3 Evan Ausmus 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1-0
4 Jack Martin 3 3 0 3 0 2 0 1 0-0
5 Gavin Conant 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1-0
6 Jack Vort 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 1-0
7 Andrej Grgurevic 5 4 2 6 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Zac Crenshaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Robert Lopez Duart 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Luke Nelson 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 0-0
11 Strahinja Krstic 7 2 1 3 1 2 2 0 0-0
12 Mihailo Vukazic 6 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 0-1
17 Efe Naipoglu 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
21 Connor Cohen 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Taj Whitehead 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
23 Chase Landa 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
28 Zach Bettino 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 32 19 15 34 11 6 11 5 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Charles Mills 32:00 9 8

Totals 9 8

UC Davis 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Baxter Chelsom 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Will Stryker 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
3 Andrew Hitchcock 4 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Brody Crouch 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Luka Palavra 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
6 Mateo Ruano 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Colin Nicholls 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
8 Andrew Bonelli 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Thomas Kiesling 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Timothy Kerr 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Austin Quick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Adam Ting 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Gabe Bensen 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Max Prokhin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 JT Doughty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Thomas Marr 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Oriol Viñas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-1
20 William Fosselman 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
21 Ned Ginoti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Colton Fine 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Oleg  Shatskikh 4 1 2 3 0 3 1 1 0-2
24 Waylon Fox 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 27 9 7 16 9 8 5 4 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Baxter Chelsom 32:00 19 5

Totals 19 5


